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Rank Car No. Name Car Description Time Gap

  Registered  

1 55 Dean Amos 2006 Gould GR55B 40.95

2 1 Dean Tighe 2020 Empire Wraith 42.11 1.16

3 51 Dave Morrow 1986 Krygger Suzuki 45.88 4.93

4 333 Steven King 2014 Uberkart Reaper 48.47 7.52

5 96 Peter Akers 2010 Subaru Impreza 48.90 7.95

6 87 Craig Klingbiel 1987 Honda Civic 49.21 8.26

7 27 Timothy Blake 2006 Subaru Impreza WRX 49.24 8.29

8 25 Erron Hennessy 1994 Honda Civic 49.67 8.72

9 912 Greg Jones 2016 Locost GSL 49.85 8.90

10 20 Michael Boaden 1997 Mitsubishi EVO9 50.61 9.66

11 276 David Hussey 1991 Ford Laser tx3 51.13 10.18

12 1313 Jason Perkins 2019 Lotus Evora GT410 Sport 51.72 10.77

13 327 Daryl Small 1986 Commodore VL 52.07 11.12

14 36 Rick Yates 2002 Mini Cooper S 52.79 11.84

15 414 Cameron Brown 2001 Renault Clio rs 53.63 12.68

16 411 Ben Brown 2001 Renualt Clio rs 54.39 13.44

17 255 Christopher Tait 2002 Subaru Forester 55.03 14.08

18 811 Stuart Clark 1984 Toyota Sprinter 55.55 14.60

19 777 Garry Christopherson 2008 Renault Clio 56.14 15.19

20 46 Gavin Parker 2009 SubaruKit Subaru Special 56.51 15.56

21 30 Geoffrey Brisby 1972 Holden Torana 57.18 16.23

22 39 Mitchell Brown 2000 Nissan Pulsar 57.74 16.79

23 691 James Graham 1998 Hyundai XL 59.09 18.14

24 301 Louise Hayes 2006 Holden Commodore 62.59 21.64
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  Road Registered Under 2500cc  

1 25 Erron Hennessy 1994 Honda Civic 49.67

2 811 Stuart Clark 1984 Toyota Sprinter 55.55 5.88

3 777 Garry Christopherson 2008 Renault Clio 56.14 6.47

  Road Registered over 2500cc  

1 1313 Jason Perkins 2019 Lotus Evora GT410 Sport 51.72

2 301 Louise Hayes 2006 Holden Commodore 62.59 10.87

  Road Registered All Wheel Drive  

1 96 Peter Akers 2010 Subaru Impreza 48.90

  2A Open/Closed Sports Over 1600cc  

1 912 Greg Jones 2016 Locost GSL 49.85

  2B Marque Sports1601-2000cc  

1 20 Michael Boaden 1997 Mitsubishi EVO9 50.61

  2B Marque Sports over 2000cc  

1 691 James Graham 1998 Hyundai XL 59.09

  2C Clubman Sports 0-1600cc  

1 87 Craig Klingbiel 1987 Honda Civic 49.21

2 414 Cameron Brown 2001 Renault Clio rs 53.63 4.42

3 411 Ben Brown 2001 Renualt Clio rs 54.39 5.18

  2F Production Sports Over 1600cc  

1 36 Rick Yates 2002 Mini Cooper S 52.79
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  3J Improved Production 2001-3000cc  

1 276 David Hussey 1991 Ford Laser tx3 51.13

2 255 Christopher Tait 2002 Subaru Forester 55.03 3.90

  Late Model Imp. Prod. & AWD under 3000cc  

1 27 Timothy Blake 2006 Subaru Impreza WRX 49.24

2 327 Daryl Small 1986 Commodore VL 52.07 2.83

3 30 Geoffrey Brisby 1972 Holden Torana 57.18 7.94

  Late Model Imp. Prod. SV inc. FI & AWD  

1 39 Mitchell Brown 2000 Nissan Pulsar 57.74

  3D Sports Sedan 1301-2000cc  

1 333 Steven King 2014 Uberkart Reaper 48.47

  3D Sports Sedan 2001-3000cc  

1 51 Dave Morrow 1986 Krygger Suzuki 45.88

  3D Sports Sedan 3001-6000cc  

1 46 Gavin Parker 2009 SubaruKit Subaru Special 56.51

  3E Production Touring  

1 55 Dean Amos 2006 Gould GR55B 40.95

2 1 Dean Tighe 2020 Empire Wraith 42.11 1.16
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  Ladies.: yes / Reg.: 1 To 1  

1 301 Louise Hayes 2006 Holden Commodore 62.59
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  Junior: yes / Reg.: 1 To 1  

1 39 Mitchell Brown 2000 Nissan Pulsar 57.74
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